Farming
Advice Service

You are invited to a Farming Professionals Update.

The event will take place on Wednesday 4t December at Conference Room, PGRO,

Great North Road, Peterborough PE8 6HJ, from 1.00pm to 5.00pm.
Topics covered include:

Time
1.00pm
1.15pm

1.20pm

2.00pm

2.30pm
3.10pm
3.35pm

4.05pm

4.25pm

4.50pm
5.00pm

Registration.
Chairman's introduction.

CAP reform update & farm business
implications.

Agri Environment Scheme update - current &
future schemes.

RPA inspection of cross compliance and
stewardship schemes - procedures and 2013
update

Break — refreshments provided
Water Framework Directive — update.

Campaign for the Farmed Environment - update
on activity, aims and objectives.

Improving business resilience to extreme
weather.

Further questions & Chairman’s closing
comments.

Conference ends.

Speaker

Bob Bulmer (FAS)

Richard King
(Andersons)

James Marshall
(NE)

Richard Anderson
(RPA)

Sarah Brown (EA)

Jim Egan (CFE)

Mike Peverill
(Climate East
Midlands)

Bob Bulmer (FAS)

*Please see overleaf for further details on the speakers at this event*

BASIS CPD points are available for attendees.

Places are limited so please book now to avoid disappointment.

Technical helpline: 0845 345 1302,

Email: bookings@farmingadviceservice.org.uk

Web: www.defra.gov.uk/farming-advice



mailto:bookings@farmingadviceservice.org.uk
http://www.defra.gov.uk/farming-advice
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Speakers.

Richard King: Head of Business Research at Andersons and editor of the ABC
Publications, his specialisms include world, European and domestic agricultural
policy.

James Marshall: Team Manager for Natural England in Lincolnshire, leading on
CAP Reform.

Richard Anderson: RPA’s Inspection and Geo-Spatial Policy Advisor providing the
link from EU and Defra policy makers into RPA for inspections, mapping and
measuring.

Sarah Brown: Regional Agricultural Officer for the Environment Agency in the
Anglian Region.

Jim Egan: Campaign for the Farmed Environment, County Coordinator for
Leicestershire, Rutland and Northants.

Mike Peverill: Manager of Climate East Midlands, the regional climate change
partnership consisting of a number of East Midlands organisations working
together to coordinate action on the causes and consequences of climate change.



