

## You are invited to a Farming Professionals Update.

The event will take place on **Wednesday 4<sup>th</sup> December** at Conference Room, PGRO, Great North Road, Peterborough PE8 6HJ, from 1.00pm to 5.00pm. Topics covered include:

Time		Speaker
1.00pm	Registration.	
1.15pm	Chairman's introduction.	Bob Bulmer (FAS)
1.20pm	CAP reform update & farm business implications.	Richard King (Andersons)
2.00pm	Agri Environment Scheme update - current & future schemes.	James Marshall (NE)
2.30pm	RPA inspection of cross compliance and stewardship schemes - procedures and 2013 update	Richard Anderson (RPA)
3.10pm	Break – refreshments provided	
3.35pm	Water Framework Directive – update.	Sarah Brown (EA)
4.05pm	Campaign for the Farmed Environment - update on activity, aims and objectives.	Jim Egan (CFE)
4.25pm	Improving business resilience to extreme weather.	Mike Peverill (Climate East Midlands)
4.50pm	Further questions & Chairman's closing comments.	Bob Bulmer (FAS)
5.00pm	Conference ends.	

<sup>\*</sup>Please see overleaf for further details on the speakers at this event\*

BASIS CPD points are available for attendees.

Places are limited so please book now to avoid disappointment.

Technical helpline: 0845 345 1302, Email: <u>bookings@farmingadviceservice.org.uk</u> Web: www.defra.gov.uk/farming-advice



## Speakers.

**Richard King:** Head of Business Research at Andersons and editor of the ABC Publications, his specialisms include world, European and domestic agricultural policy.

**James Marshall:** Team Manager for Natural England in Lincolnshire, leading on CAP Reform.

**Richard Anderson:** RPA's Inspection and Geo-Spatial Policy Advisor providing the link from EU and Defra policy makers into RPA for inspections, mapping and measuring.

**Sarah Brown:** Regional Agricultural Officer for the Environment Agency in the Anglian Region.

**Jim Egan:** Campaign for the Farmed Environment, County Coordinator for Leicestershire, Rutland and Northants.

**Mike Peverill:** Manager of Climate East Midlands, the regional climate change partnership consisting of a number of East Midlands organisations working together to coordinate action on the causes and consequences of climate change.